PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Philip Morris Incorporated	01/13/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Philip Morris USA Inc.	
Street Address:	Altria Client Services Inc.	
Internal Address:	600 East Leigh Street	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23219	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D485580
Patent Number:	6401586
Patent Number:	5924627
Patent Number:	6772768
Patent Number:	6701936
Patent Number:	6779528
Patent Number:	6896145
Patent Number:	6860273
Patent Number:	6708734
Patent Number:	6789547
Patent Number:	6837369
Patent Number:	6584979
Patent Number:	6385333
Patent Number:	6384359
	DATENT

REEL: 028293 FRAME: 0934

PATENT

Patent Number:	6193060
Patent Number:	6065358
Patent Number:	D424015
Patent Number:	6053176
Patent Number:	D420974

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (302)658-5614

 Phone:
 302-658-9141

 Email:
 dsciarra@cblh.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mark E. Freeman

Address Line 1: 1007 North Orange Street

Address Line 2: ---

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04981-00670
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark E. Freeman

Total Attachments: 4

source=RecordationFormCoverSheet_NameChange_0498100670#page1.tif source=RecordationFormCoverSheet_NameChange_0498100670#page2.tif source=RecordationFormCoverSheet_NameChange_0498100670#page3.tif source=RecordationFormCoverSheet_NameChange_0498100670#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 028293 FRAME: 0935

RECORDATION FOR	COVER SHEET
PATENTS	SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Philip Morris Incorporated	Name: Philip Morris USA Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Internal Address: Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): January 13, 2003	Altria Client Services Inc. 600 East Leigh Street
Assignment Merger X Change of Name	Coo Last Leigh Street
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Richmond
Government Interest Assignment	
	State: VA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 23219
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
4. Application or patent number(a)	
Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached	D485,580 6,779,528 6,837,369 6,065,358 6,401,586 6,896,145 6,584,979 D424,015 5,924,627 6,860,273 6,385,333 6,053,176 6,772,768 6,708,734 6,384,359 D420,974 6,701,936 6,789,547 6,193,060 Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mark E. Freeman Connolly Bove Lodge and Hutz LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 760.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 04981-00670 Street Address: 1007 North Orange Street P.O. Box 2207	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Wilmington	8. Payment Information
State: DE Zip: 19899-2207	
Phone Number: (302) 658-9141	
Fax Number: (302) 658-5614	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:mfreeman@cblh.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	May 31, 2012
Signature	Date
Mark E. Freeman – 48,143 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

C. MMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

January 15, 2003

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

PHILIP MORRIS USA INC. (formerly MORRIS INCORPORATED, PHILIP)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all related fees.

Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective January 15, 2003, at 08:00 AM.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PHILIP MORRIS INCORPORATED

I.

The name of the corporation is Philip Morris Incorporated (the "Corporation").

П.

The amendment adopted is to change Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation to be and read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is PHILIP MORRIS USA INC."

m.

The foregoing amendment was approved by the sole stockholder of the Corporation by consent on January 13, 2003, in accordance with Sections 13.1-657 and 13.1-688.E of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act (the "VSCA").

W

Pursuant to Section 13.1-606 of the VSCA, the Certificate of Amendment shall become effective at eight o'clock a.m. on January 15, 2003.

The undersigned, Denise F. Keane, Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary of the Corporation, declares that the facts herein stated are true as of January 13, 2003.

Philip Morris Incorporated

Name: Denise F. Keane

Title: Senior Vice President,

General Counsel and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 028293 FRAME: 0938

Common brealth of Hirginia



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

The foregoing is a true copy of the Certificate of Amendment of PHILIP MORRIS USA INC. issued January 15, 2003.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



RECORDED: 05/31/2012

Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: January 28, 2003

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission

S0316

PATENT REEL: 028293 FRAME: 0939